ORR11xx
Low-Drift, Low-Power, Small-Footprint Series Voltage Reference
 Data acquisition (DAQ)
 PLC analog I/O modules
 Field transmitters
 Motor drive control module
 Battery test equipment
 LCR meters

beyond the maximum Rating conditions or under harsh conditions may affect product reliability and function.
Description
Ordering Information (1)
(1) Please contact to your Orangere presentative for the latest availability information and product details
Limiting Value – In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
.
Recommended Operating Conditions
Pin. Name Pin Description
VIN Power supply voltage
GND Ground.
Reference voltage outputs , an REF external capacitor is required.
Type Number Output Voltage Quantity Operating PackageTemperature Name Marking Code
ORR1112T20YT3 1.25 V −40 to 1253000 ⁰C SOT-23-3 3AXXX
ORR1120T20YT3 2.048 V −40 to 1253000 ⁰C SOT-23-3 3BXXX
ORR1125T20YT3 2.5 V −40 to 1253000 ⁰C SOT-23-3 3CXXX
ORR1130T20YT3 3.0 V −40 to 1253000 ⁰C SOT-23-3 3DXXX
ORR1133T20YT3 3.3 V −40 to 1253000 ⁰C SOT-23-3 3EXXX
ORR1140T20YT3 4.096 V −40 to 1253000 ⁰C SOT-23-3 3FXXX
−40 to 125Operating Ambient Temperature Range ⁰C
−50 to 125Storage Temperature Range ⁰C
−0.3 V to 5.5Input Voltage Range V
ESD protection > 3000 V
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply input voltage VOUTVIN +0.2 5.5 V
Output current range -ICC 5 5
ORR11xx
Low-Drift, Low-Power, Small-
mA
Footprint Series Voltage Reference
ORR11xx
Low-Drift, Low-Power, Small-Footprint Series Voltage Reference
Electrical Characteristics
Typical Application
ORR11xx
VOUT
CL
C
0.1µF to 10µF
BYPASS
V
1µF to 10µF
(recommended)
IN
VIN
REF
GND
Parameter Symbol Description Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Power supply voltage VIN 2.7 5 5.5 V
Power consumption VCC = 5.0 V, noICC load. 300 500 µA
Output voltage VOUT
ORR1112 1.25 V
ORR1120 2.048 V
ORR1125 2.5 V
ORR1130 3.0 V
ORR1133 3.3 V
ORR1140 4.096 V
Output voltage accuracy −ΔVOUT 0.1 0.1 %
Output Noise Vnoise 0.1 to 10 Hz 15 μVpp/V
Temperature coefficient -40 to 125TC ⁰C 20 ppm/⁰C
VIN−VDropout Voltage OUT 200 mV